

## Seluxit A/S' shares are expected to be deleted from trading on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark due to bankruptcy

1.7.2024 09:23:23 CEST | Seluxit | Company Announcement

Company announcement no. 71 - this message contains inside information

By decree of June 27, 2024, Seluxit A/S was placed under bankruptcy proceedings by the Bankruptcy Court in Aalborg. The bankruptcy court appointed attorney Anders Braad, Haugaard | Braad Advokatpartnerselskab, as trustee. On the same day, all trading in Seluxit A/S' shares on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark ("Nasdaq First North") was suspended.

As of today, the trustee has been in contact with Nasdaq, the operator of the marketplace, Nasdaq First North, where Seluxit A/S' shares are admitted to trading under the ISIN code [DK0061076130]. Nasdaq has stated that the consequence of Seluxit A/S' bankruptcy is that the shares in Seluxit A/S will be deleted from trading on Nasdaq First North.

It follows from section 2.6(d)(III) of Appendix D of the Issuer Rules for Nasdaq First North that Nasdaq may delete an issuer's shares from trading in connection with the issuer's bankruptcy and that the deletion may take place on the date of the bankruptcy order. Nasdaq has thus informed the trustee that the shares in Seluxit A/S will be deleted from trading and that trading in the shares in Seluxit A/S will continue to be suspended until Nasdaq facilitates the final deletion from trading in their systems.

When the shares in Seluxit A/S are delisted from trading, Seluxit A/S will not issue further company announcements.

Creditors and anyone who has a claim or other claim against Seluxit A/S must follow the instructions that will appear from the Bankruptcy Court's announcement of Seluxit A/S' bankruptcy in the Danish Official Gazette (<u>Statstidende.dk</u>). If you have any questions regarding the legal position of the shareholders, please contact the bankruptcy estate at the e-mail address stated below.

Inquiries regarding this notice and the bankruptcy estate in general should be addressed to:

- Andreas Lybech, Advokat (L), al@haugaardbraad.dk
- Maria Lund, Juridisk sagsbehandler, ml@haugaardbraad.dk

## **About Seluxit**

Seluxit connects things to the internet to optimize systems, save resources and save money. That makes sense for the economy, for the environment and for society.

Seluxit's unique standards-based approach to IoT reduces development time and development costs, and thereby minimizes risks. That gives our customers a fast path to both saving and earning money, because their solution enters the market quickly.

Our end-to-end IoT solutions create value in many ways including optimizing energy usage, improving service efficiency, and allowing for more effective training.

## **Attachments**

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf